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from West St Regular 2 4 6 5 4 4 6 6 5 6 7 8
to Payne St North 10 Handicap 3 2 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 4 7 6 5 7 9 8 7 6 4 4

South 11 Handicap 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 4 5 5 5 4 3 6 7 7 6 7 6
to Fayette St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 3 6 7 8 4 4 8 10 9 9 10 9

South 12 Handicap 2 1
M/C or Trolly

from Fayette St Regular 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 7 3 3 4
to Henry St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 4 6 5 6 2 4 5 5 5 4 4

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 24 26 35 33 28 24 37 41 40 35 35 35

66 Handicap 3 3 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56% 62% 61% 53% 53% 53%41% 44% 53% 50% 48% 39%

33% 42% 42% 42% 33% 33%42% 33% 50% 42% 50% 17%

36% 45% 64% 27% 27% 36%45% 27% 36% 36% 45% 36%

67% 83% 75% 75% 83% 75%25% 50% 58% 67% 50% 42%

60% 70% 70% 60% 70% 60%40% 50% 50% 50% 40% 30%

82% 73% 64% 55% 36% 36%45% 45% 64% 55% 55% 64%

60% 60% 50% 60% 70% 80%50% 60% 60% 50% 50% 50%

TOTAL ORONOCO ST

ORONOCO STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Buchanan St Regular 5 6 9 7 5 6 8 9 9 7 11 10
to Peyton St North 17 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 4 5 6 11 10 7 8 10 8 10 10

South 17 Handicap 1 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from Peyton St Regular 4 3 9 3 2 2 5 5 5 5 4 4
to West St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 6 10 7 1 1 4 4 3 4 4 4

South 7 Handicap 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from West St Regular 6 5 6 7 7 7 6 8 10 8 5 4
to Payne St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 4 6 6 5 5 7 8 9 9 6 7

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 7 8 2 4 8 7 4 6 9 6 5 5
to Fayette St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 8 8 7 8 7 9 6 8 10 5 5

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly 1 1 1 1

from Fayette St Regular 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 6 5
to Henry St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 4 8 4 7 5 8 7 7 8 4 6

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Henry St Regular 8 6 3 1 7 7 6 4 3 2 3 1
to Patrick St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 8 5 4 9 7 5 4 4 3 3 2

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Patrick St Regular 4 4 6 7 5 5 5 5 6 7 6 7
to Alfred St North 12 Handicap 2 1

M/C or Trolly 1
Regular 3 5 4 6 4 6 7 8 8 9 8 8

South 9 Handicap 2
M/C or Trolly 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

from Alfred St Regular 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 1 1 3 1
to Columbus St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 3 5 2 1 4 5 3 2 2 2 0 0

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

33% 22% 22% 22% 0% 0%33% 56% 22% 11% 44% 56%

30% 20% 10% 10% 30% 10%40% 40% 30% 40% 30% 40%

89% 100% 100% 111% 100% 100%56% 56% 56% 67% 44% 67%

42% 42% 50% 58% 50% 58%42% 50% 50% 67% 42% 42%

56% 44% 44% 33% 33% 22%78% 89% 56% 44% 100% 78%

67% 44% 33% 22% 33% 11%89% 67% 33% 11% 78% 78%

89% 78% 78% 89% 44% 67%56% 44% 89% 44% 78% 56%

56% 56% 67% 44% 67% 56%56% 67% 56% 56% 56% 56%

75% 50% 75% 92% 50% 50%42% 67% 67% 58% 67% 58%

36% 55% 82% 55% 45% 45%64% 73% 18% 36% 73% 64%

58% 67% 75% 75% 50% 58%42% 33% 50% 50% 42% 42%

50% 67% 83% 67% 42% 33%50% 42% 50% 58% 58% 58%

57% 57% 43% 57% 57% 57%57% 86% 157% 100% 29% 14%

56% 56% 56% 56% 44% 44%

59% 47% 59% 59%

44% 33% 100% 33% 22% 22%

53% 41%

53% 29% 29% 35% 65% 65% 41% 47%

65% 59%29% 35% 53% 41% 29% 35% 47% 53%

PRINCESS STREET
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ORONOCO STREET Regular 3 7 5 3 5 5 4 0 2 2 0 0
from Columbus St North 10 Handicap

to Washington St M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 5 1 1 5 6 2 2 3 4 0 0

South 6 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Washington St Regular 6 9 8 7 8 9 9 7 6 5 8 6
to St Asaph St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 6 6 6 8 7 6 7 7 6 6 4

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from St Asaph St Regular 3 3 5 6 5 7 7 6 6 5 7 6
to Pitt St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 5 6 7 5 6 4 6 4 4 3 3

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Pitt St Regular 5 5 3 3 3 4 7 6 6 6 6 6
to Royal St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 5 8 10 8 6 8 7 10 9 6 7

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Royal St Regular 1 7 4 4 4 6 6 9 6 5 6 8
to Fairfax St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 2 3 3 7 4 2 5 0 1 1 0

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fairfax St Regular 5 3 5 2 3 4 2 2 4 5 2 2
to Lee St North 5 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 3 11 4 3 9 11 7 9 4 7 11 11

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Lee St Regular 3 8 3 5 7 9 4 10 5 4 8 8
to Union St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 4 3 8 6 6 4 6 5 7 5 5

South 6 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 139 166 155 147 174 179 164 173 168 163 152 145

307 Handicap 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2

54% 57% 55% 54% 50% 48%47% 55% 51% 48% 57% 59%

67% 100% 83% 117% 83% 83%83% 67% 50% 133% 100% 100%

44% 111% 56% 44% 89% 89%33% 89% 33% 56% 78% 100%

70% 90% 40% 70% 110% 110%30% 110% 40% 30% 90% 110%

40% 40% 80% 100% 40% 40%100% 60% 100% 40% 60% 80%

20% 50% 0% 10% 10% 0%50% 20% 30% 30% 70% 40%

60% 90% 60% 50% 60% 80%10% 70% 40% 40% 40% 60%

80% 70% 100% 90% 60% 70%40% 50% 80% 100% 80% 60%

70% 60% 60% 60% 60% 60%50% 50% 30% 30% 30% 40%

33% 50% 33% 33% 25% 25%33% 42% 50% 58% 42% 50%

58% 50% 50% 42% 58% 50%25% 25% 42% 50% 42% 58%

50% 58% 58% 50% 50% 33%42% 50% 50% 50% 67% 58%

75% 58% 50% 42% 67% 50%50% 75% 67% 58% 67% 75%

33% 33% 50% 67% 0% 0%67% 83% 17% 17% 83% 100%

40% 0% 20% 20% 0% 0%30% 70% 50% 30% 50% 50%

TOTAL PRINCESS ST

PRINCESS ST. CONTINUED
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ORONOCO STREET

from West St Regular 4 3 1 1 4 4 6 4 6 6 4 4
to Payne St North 7 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 5 7 6 8 5 5 5 7 8 6 9

South 12 Handicap 1
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 8 7 10 10 8 7 9 10 8 9 9 10
to Fayette St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 9 8 9 8 7 10 10 8 7 9 9

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fayette St Regular 6 6 2 3 6 6 7 3 8 6 8 9
to Henry St North 12 Handicap 1 1 1 1 2

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 8 2 6 9 8 7 7 7 9 9 10

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Henry St Regular 11 11 7 6 10 9 8 8 4 5 4 5
to Patrick St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 11 8 7 12 10 8 6 9 11 8 9

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Patrick St Regular 7 8 6 5 7 5 8 7 9 7 5 4
to Alfred St North 10 Handicap 2 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 12 9 7 12 10 9 10 10 8 8 9

South 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Alfred St Regular 10 6 8 9 9 8 9 10 6 7 8 10
to Columbus St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 8 11 12 11 12 10 13 12 12 13 13

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Columbus St Regular 9 1 5 4 9 7 4 9 4 5 0 9
to Washington St North 11 Handicap 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 12 6 6 11 12 8 10 10 8 8 7

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

67% 83% 83% 67% 67% 58%33% 100% 50% 50% 92% 100%

36% 82% 36% 45% 0% 82%91% 9% 45% 36% 91% 73%

83% 108% 100% 100% 108% 108%83% 67% 92% 100% 92% 100%

75% 83% 50% 58% 67% 83%83% 50% 67% 75% 75% 67%

69% 77% 77% 62% 62% 69%85% 92% 69% 54% 92% 77%

80% 70% 90% 70% 50% 40%90% 90% 60% 60% 80% 60%

67% 50% 75% 92% 67% 75%92% 92% 67% 58% 100% 83%

73% 73% 36% 45% 36% 45%100% 100% 64% 55% 91% 82%

58% 58% 58% 75% 75% 83%67% 67% 17% 50% 75% 67%

58% 25% 67% 50% 67% 75%58% 58% 25% 25% 58% 67%

83% 83% 67% 58% 75% 75%83% 75% 67% 75% 67% 58%

75% 83% 67% 75% 75% 83%67% 58% 83% 83% 67% 58%

42% 42% 58% 67% 50% 75%50% 42% 67% 50% 67% 42%

86% 57% 86% 86% 57% 57%57% 43% 14% 14% 57% 57%

QUEEN STREET
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ORONOCO STREET Regular 10 11 7 6 12 12 7 10 10 8 9 10
from Washington St North 12 Handicap

to St Asaph St M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 11 9 9 10 9 7 9 8 8 8 9

South 11 Handicap 1
M/C or Trolly

from St Asaph St Regular 10 8 11 10 9 11 11 11 9 8 10 10
to Pitt St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 7 9 9 11 11 10 10 9 10 10 10

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Pitt St Regular 12 13 10 11 13 14 11 14 11 13 14 14
to Royal St North 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 11 10 6 12 11 10 11 11 10 11 11

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Royal St Regular 11 11 6 7 10 11 11 11 8 7 12 12
to Fairfax St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 10 5 6 10 10 10 11 8 9 11 12

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fairfax St Regular 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3
to Lee St North 3 Handicap

M/C or Trolly 1 1
Regular 10 11 8 8 9 10 5 9 14 9 10 10

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Lee St Regular 6 6 4 6 4 5 6 5 6 5 5 5
to Union St North 6 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 15 9 11 13 14 14 15 13 13 14 14

South 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 231 224 181 183 240 231 212 231 218 211 216 237

289 Handicap 5 2 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

73% 80% 75% 73% 75% 82%82% 78% 63% 64% 84% 81%

93% 100% 87% 87% 93% 93%67% 100% 60% 73% 87% 93%

100% 83% 100% 83% 83% 83%100% 100% 67% 100% 67% 83%

50% 90% 140% 90% 100% 100%100% 110% 80% 80% 90% 100%

67% 100% 100% 100% 133% 133%100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

83% 92% 67% 75% 92% 100%83% 83% 42% 50% 83% 83%

92% 92% 67% 58% 100% 100%92% 92% 50% 58% 83% 92%

91% 100% 100% 91% 100% 100%100% 100% 91% 55% 109% 100%

85% 108% 85% 100% 108% 108%92% 100% 77% 85% 100% 108%

83% 83% 75% 83% 83% 83%100% 58% 75% 75% 92% 92%

92% 92% 75% 67% 83% 83%83% 67% 92% 83% 75% 92%

64% 82% 73% 73% 73% 82%109% 100% 82% 82% 91% 82%

58% 83% 83% 67% 75% 83%83% 92% 58% 50% 100% 100%

TOTAL QUEEN STREET

QUEEN ST. CONTINUED
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ORONOCO STREET

from Buchanan St Regular 12 7 9 8 13 13 6 6 4 2 3 3
to Harvard St North 16 Handicap 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 6 5 6 9 8 7 5 4 4 5 6

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Harvard St Regular 13 8 9 8 13 14 7 6 13 11 9 10
to Peyton St North 15 Handicap 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 7 9 9 6 7 5 6 6 5 8 7

South 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Peyton St Regular 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 2
to West St North 14 Handicap 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 3 4 4 7 6 8 8 7 6 8 8

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from West St Regular 7 8 7 7 10 9 7 9 6 6 6 7
to Payne St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 9 8 9 8 9 7 8 9 9 7 7

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Fayette St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 2 2

South 3 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fayette St Regular 6 5 5 5 4 4 6 5 3 4 5 3
to Henry St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 6 2 2 2 4 3 4 2 3 1 3

South 8 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Henry St Regular 8 8 5 5 10 9 6 8 7 6 5 4
to Patrick St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 8 4 3 9 6 5 4 4 5 4 3

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Patrick St Regular 10 12 12 10 13 13 12 13 11 10 10 12
to Alfred St North 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly 1 1
Regular 8 9 10 9 11 11 11 12 10 9 12 11

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

92% 100% 83% 75% 100% 92%67% 75% 83% 75% 92% 92%

92% 100% 85% 77% 77% 92%85% 100% 92% 77% 100% 100%

56% 44% 44% 56% 44% 33%89% 89% 44% 33% 100% 67%

60% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40%80% 80% 50% 50% 100% 90%

38% 50% 25% 38% 13% 38%88% 75% 25% 25% 25% 50%

55% 45% 27% 36% 45% 27%55% 45% 45% 45% 36% 36%

100% 33% 33% 67% 67% 67%33% 33% 67% 67% 67% 67%

70% 80% 90% 90% 70% 70%80% 90% 80% 90% 80% 90%

70% 90% 60% 60% 60% 70%70% 80% 70% 70% 100% 90%

80% 80% 70% 60% 80% 80%70% 30% 40% 40% 70% 60%

14% 7% 14% 7% 7% 14%0% 0% 7% 21% 0% 0%

38% 46% 46% 38% 62% 54%69% 54% 69% 69% 46% 54%

47% 40% 87% 73% 60% 67%93% 60% 60% 53% 87% 100%

64% 45% 36% 36% 45% 55%73% 55% 45% 55% 82% 73%

38% 38% 25% 13% 19% 19%81% 50% 56% 56% 81% 88%

CAMERON STREET
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ORONOCO STREET Regular 6 7 9 9 8 10 10 10 6 11 10 10
from Alfred St North 10 Handicap

to Columbus St M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 11 9 11 12 13 11 12 11 11 11 12

South 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Columbus St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Washington St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Washington St Regular 6 6 7 6 6 5 3 6 6 5 6 7
to St Asaph St North 7 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 10 10 10 10 10 8 10 9 6 10 10

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from St Asaph St Regular 10 10 7 7 10 10 7 9 8 10 10 10
to Pitt St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 12 12 12 11 12 12 12 10 0 11 13

South 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Pitt St Regular 8 7 8 7 9 8 8 9 7 8 8 8
to Royal St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 6 3 4 6 5 6 5 3 3 5 6

South 5 Handicap 1
M/C or Trolly

from Royal St Regular 12 11 7 11 10 8 12 12 6 9 11 12
to Fairfax St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 10 6 8 10 11 8 10 6 9 10 10

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fairfax St Regular 10 10 9 9 9 10 11 9 9 8 10 10
to Lee St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 10 8 11 11 10 10 11 9 10 11 11

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Lee St Regular 13 13 13 13 14 13 14 14 14 12 14 16
to Union St North 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly 1 1
Regular 14 14 13 14 13 14 14 14 14 5 14 14

South 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 251 234 213 221 256 254 229 239 207 190 227 237

318 Handicap 2 3 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72% 75% 65% 60% 71% 75%80% 75% 67% 70% 81% 81%

93% 93% 93% 33% 93% 93%93% 93% 87% 93% 87% 93%

93% 93% 93% 80% 93% 107%93% 93% 87% 87% 93% 87%

91% 100% 82% 91% 100% 100%100% 91% 73% 100% 100% 91%

100% 82% 82% 73% 91% 91%91% 91% 82% 82% 82% 91%

80% 100% 60% 90% 100% 100%100% 100% 60% 80% 100% 110%

100% 100% 50% 75% 92% 100%100% 92% 58% 92% 83% 67%

120% 100% 60% 60% 100% 120%100% 140% 60% 80% 120% 100%

89% 100% 78% 89% 89% 89%89% 78% 89% 78% 100% 89%

92% 92% 77% 0% 85% 100%92% 92% 92% 92% 85% 92%

64% 82% 73% 91% 91% 91%91% 91% 64% 64% 91% 91%

73% 91% 82% 55% 91% 91%100% 91% 91% 91% 91% 91%

43% 86% 86% 71% 86% 100%86% 86% 100% 86% 86% 71%

85% 92% 85% 85% 85% 92%85% 85% 69% 85% 92% 100%

100% 100% 60% 110% 100% 100%60% 70% 90% 90% 80% 100%

TOTAL CAMERON STREET

CAMERON ST. CONTINUED
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ORONOCO STREET

from Commonwealth Ave Regular 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Diagonal Rd North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 8 6 10 9 7 9 9 7 5 10 10

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Diagonal Rd Regular 21 22 18 19 21 22 16 28 12 9 23 25
to Peyton St North 26 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 29 26 7 22 35 23 18 25 24 18 13 23

South 25 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Peyton St Regular 6 6 7 10 10 4 11 10 5 2 10 11
to West St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 9 8 8 9 6 9 10 6 7 9 9

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from West St Regular 6 9 8 8 11 7 8 12 4 10 12 11
to Payne St North 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 6 5 6 5 7 6 7 4 2 8 5

South 7 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 10 8 6 8 11 8 7 7 8 11 10 8
to Fayette St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 9 6 5 8 4 9 10 8 7 8 9

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly 1

from Fayette St Regular 8 9 7 7 8 8 10 12 7 7 9 9
to Henry St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 11 8 8 11 11 11 9 11 9 11 11

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Henry St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Patrick St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Patrick St Regular 10 9 10 10 9 9 9 9 10 11 12 11
to Alfred St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 7 7 6 6

South 5 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Alfred St Regular 8 8 8 8 8 7 10 9 7 7 9 8
to Columbus St North 7 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 11 10 9 9 8 10 11 6 8 10 11

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

111% 122% 67% 89% 111% 122%78% 122% 111% 100% 100% 89%

143% 129% 100% 100% 129% 114%114% 114% 114% 114% 114% 100%

120% 120% 140% 140% 120% 120%120% 120% 120% 120% 100% 100%

90% 90% 100% 110% 120% 110%100% 90% 100% 100% 90% 90%

92% 75% 92% 75% 92% 92%83% 92% 67% 67% 92% 92%

111% 133% 78% 78% 100% 100%89% 100% 78% 78% 89% 89%

100% 111% 89% 78% 89% 100%89% 111% 67% 56% 89% 44%

58% 58% 67% 92% 83% 67%83% 67% 50% 67% 92% 67%

86% 100% 57% 29% 114% 71%100% 86% 71% 86% 71% 100%

50% 75% 25% 63% 75% 69%38% 56% 50% 50% 69% 44%

90% 100% 60% 70% 90% 90%100% 90% 80% 80% 90% 60%

92% 83% 42% 17% 83% 92%50% 50% 58% 83% 83% 33%

72% 100% 96% 72% 52% 92%116% 104% 28% 88% 140% 92%

62% 108% 46% 35% 88% 96%

70% 50% 100% 100%

81% 85% 69% 73% 81% 85%

80% 80% 60% 100% 90% 70% 90% 90%

KING STREET
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ORONOCO STREET Regular 0 4 10 10 0 0 8 11 0 0 11 12
from Columbus St North 8 Handicap

to Washington St M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 5

South 6 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Washington St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5
to St Asaph St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 10 8 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 8 9

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from St Asaph St Regular 10 10 3 7 10 9 10 11 8 9 9 9
to Pitt St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 10 7 9 10 7 9 9 9 9 9 9

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Pitt St Regular 9 9 6 9 9 9 10 8 8 9 10 9
to Royal St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 2 1 3 5 5 7 7 7 7 8 5 4

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Royal St Regular 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
to Fairfax St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly 1 2 1 1 1 1
Regular 8 7 8 8 8 6 8 10 9 8 9 10

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fairfax St Regular 10 9 8 9 10 10 10 11 10 9 9 10
to Lee St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 10 10 9 10 11 11 8 9 11 11

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Lee St Regular 12 11 13 10 13 13 12 13 11 12 12 12
to Union St North 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 12 12 14 13 14 13 15 13 13 14 14

South 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Union St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
to The Strand North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Regular 3 3 2 3 3 2 0 0 2 3 2 0

South 3 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 248 253 217 252 268 232 258 299 222 219 270 286

312 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 3 2 0 2 4 2 2 2 0 1 2 1

83% 96% 71% 71% 87% 92%80% 82% 70% 81% 87% 75%

0% 0% 67% 100% 67% 0%100% 100% 67% 100% 100% 67%

87% 100% 87% 87% 93% 93%87% 80% 80% 93% 87% 93%

92% 100% 85% 92% 92% 92%92% 85% 100% 77% 100% 100%

100% 100% 73% 82% 100% 100%82% 82% 91% 91% 82% 91%

91% 100% 91% 82% 82% 91%91% 82% 73% 82% 91% 91%

80% 100% 90% 80% 90% 100%80% 70% 80% 80% 80% 60%

78% 78% 78% 89% 56% 44%22% 11% 33% 56% 56% 78%

111% 89% 89% 100% 111% 100%100% 100% 67% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%100% 111% 78% 100% 111% 78%

91% 100% 73% 82% 82% 82%91% 91% 27% 64% 91% 82%

100% 111% 100% 100% 89% 100%100% 111% 89% 100% 100% 100%

0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 56%0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

0% 100% 0% 0% 17% 83%0% 0% 0% 83% 0% 0%

100% 138% 0% 0% 138% 150%0% 50% 125% 125% 0% 0%

TOTAL KING STREET

KING ST. CONTINUED
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ORONOCO STREET

from Reinekers Ln Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Daingerfield Rd North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Daingerfield Rd Regular 18 9 5 6 11 13 7 6 6 4 8 10
to Peyton St North 26 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 16 12 9 9 14 11 12 11 14 12 13 14

South 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Peyton St Regular 7 8 6 6 7 6 4 5 3 6 5 6
to West St North 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 0 2 1

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from West St Regular 10 10 10 11 11 11 10 10 11 11 8 8
to Payne St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 9 9 8 10 8 7 10 9 6 6

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 10 10 10 9 9 9 11 11 10 8 8 8
to Fayette St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 11 10 11 10 10 9 10 12 8 8

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fayette St Regular 10 9 12 13 11 9 12 11 13 13 12 12
to Henry St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 10 12 11 10 11 11 12 13 11 11 13

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Henry St Regular 8 8 10 7 8 7 8 7 9 9 8 7
to Patrick St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 10 9 11 11 10 10 11 11 11 8 10

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Patrick St Regular 12 12 8 7 9 7 8 9 11 10 11 11
to Alfred St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 8 6 6 6 8 9 8 7 7 7

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Alfred St Regular 11 13 12 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 13
to Columbus St North 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 12 12 10 10 12 12 12 13 13 13 13

South 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

92% 92% 100% 100% 100% 100%92% 92% 92% 77% 77% 92%

92% 92% 92% 92% 92% 100%85% 100% 92% 92% 85% 92%

80% 90% 80% 70% 70% 70%90% 90% 80% 60% 60% 60%

67% 75% 92% 83% 92% 92%100% 100% 67% 58% 75% 58%

83% 92% 92% 92% 67% 83%83% 83% 75% 92% 92% 83%

89% 78% 100% 100% 89% 78%89% 89% 111% 78% 89% 78%

92% 100% 108% 92% 92% 108%108% 83% 100% 92% 83% 92%

100% 92% 108% 108% 100% 100%83% 75% 100% 108% 92% 75%

83% 75% 83% 100% 67% 67%75% 75% 92% 83% 92% 83%

92% 92% 83% 67% 67% 67%83% 83% 83% 75% 75% 75%

73% 64% 91% 82% 55% 55%82% 82% 82% 82% 73% 91%

100% 100% 110% 110% 80% 80%100% 100% 100% 110% 110% 110%

25% 25% 17% 0% 17% 8%33% 17% 25% 25% 25% 42%

29% 36% 21% 43% 36% 43%50% 57% 43% 43% 50% 43%

75% 69% 88% 75% 81% 88%100% 75% 56% 56% 88% 69%

27% 23% 23% 15% 31% 38%69% 35% 19% 23% 42% 50%

PRINCE STREET
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ORONOCO STREET Regular 8 7 7 7 8 9 9 8 8 8 9 9
from Columbus St North 9 Handicap

to Washington St M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 10 10 10 8 9 10 11 9 9 10 11

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Washington St Regular 8 6 3 4 7 5 8 8 7 7 8 7
to St Asaph St North 8 Handicap 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 4 2 1 8 5 5 6 5 6 5 6

South 8 Handicap 1 1 2 2
M/C or Trolly

from St Asaph St Regular 12 12 7 9 12 12 7 10 11 7 11 12
to Pitt St North 14 Handicap 1 1 1 2 2

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 13 9 9 13 12 12 13 11 12 12 13

South 14 Handicap 1
M/C or Trolly

from Pitt St Regular 10 10 7 9 10 10 10 9 8 8 7 8
to Royal St North 10 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 10 11 10 12 14 11 13 14 12 13 13

South 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Royal St Regular 9 9 6 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 9
to Fairfax St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 4 5 6 6

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fairfax St Regular 11 11 11 12 11 10 12 12 11 12 13 11
to Lee St North 12 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 10 8 9 10 9 10 10 8 9 10 10

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Lee St Regular 15 15 11 14 15 16 15 15 13 13 16 16
to Union St North 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 13 10 13 15 15 13 15 13 13 15 14

South 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Union St Regular 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5
to The Strand North 4 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 5 5 8 8

South 8 Handicap
M/C or Trolly 1
Regular 323 296 263 272 305 301 295 302 296 287 295 305

375 Handicap 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 3 5 5 4 5
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

79% 81% 80% 78% 80% 83%86% 79% 70% 73% 82% 81%

100% 100% 63% 75% 100% 100%88% 75% 75% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 125% 125%125% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

87% 100% 87% 87% 100% 93%93% 87% 67% 87% 100% 100%

100% 100% 87% 87% 107% 107%100% 100% 73% 93% 100% 107%

91% 91% 73% 82% 91% 91%91% 91% 73% 82% 91% 82%

108% 108% 100% 108% 117% 108%100% 100% 92% 100% 92% 83%

67% 67% 44% 56% 67% 67%44% 44% 56% 56% 56% 56%

100% 100% 100% 100% 78% 100%100% 100% 67% 89% 100% 100%

85% 100% 108% 92% 100% 100%100% 77% 85% 77% 92% 108%

100% 90% 90% 90% 80% 90%100% 100% 80% 100% 100% 100%

86% 93% 86% 86% 86% 93%86% 93% 64% 64% 93% 86%

57% 79% 79% 57% 93% 100%86% 86% 50% 64% 86% 86%

63% 88% 88% 100% 63% 75%88% 63% 25% 13% 100% 63%

100% 100% 88% 88% 100% 88%100% 75% 38% 50% 100% 75%

100% 110% 90% 90% 100% 110%100% 100% 100% 100% 80% 90%

100% 89% 89% 89% 100% 100%89% 78% 78% 78% 89% 100%

TOTAL PRINCE STREET

PRINCE ST. CONTINUED
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ORONOCO STREET

from Dulaney St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to John Carlyle St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly 1
Regular 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from John Carlyle St Regular 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 2 1
to Holland Ln North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Holland Ln Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Peyton St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Peyton St Regular 5 5 5 6 5 6 4 4 6 4 6 5
to West St North 9 Handicap 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from West St Regular 6 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 4 4
to Payne St North 8 Handicap 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 8 9 7 7 9 8 6 6 3 5 9 6
to Fayette St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fayette St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Henry St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Henry St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Patrick St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Patrick St Regular 5 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 0 0
to Alfred St North 8 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 1 0 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 8 7

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

50% 50% 40% 40% 80% 70%10% 0% 40% 40% 50% 40%

50% 38% 63% 50% 0% 0%63% 50% 38% 38% 50% 63%

50% 50% 25% 42% 75% 50%67% 75% 58% 58% 75% 67%

25% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%75% 75% 50% 50% 63% 63%

44% 44% 67% 44% 67% 56%67% 67% 56% 67% 67% 78%

DUKE STREET
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ORONOCO STREET Regular 5 6 4 4 7 7 5 7 8 7 8 7
from Alfred St North 9 Handicap

to Columbus St M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 4 5 4 9 8 7 10 8 8 10 11

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Columbus St Regular 5 4 2 2 4 6 7 9 2 3 9 8
to Washington St North 9 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 4 2 2 3 1 5 6 4 3 6 5

South 7 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Washington St Regular 10 11 5 7 9 9 6 8 7 8 9 9
to St Asaph St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 7 3 3 6 5 3 5 6 4 5 4

South 6 Handicap 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from St Asaph St Regular 10 10 3 5 11 11 8 10 8 8 9 10
to Pitt St North 12 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 10 4 4 9 9 6 8 9 10 10 11

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Pitt St Regular 12 12 7 10 11 12 7 12 10 11 11 12
to Royal St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 10 11 10 12 13 6 10 8 11 10 9

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Royal St Regular 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 9 5 6 8 8
to Fairfax St North 8 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fairfax St Regular 12 11 10 12 11 10 11 12 11 11 13 13
to Lee St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 10 10 10 11 10 10 11 10 8 11 12

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Lee St Regular 10 9 8 10 11 10 10 11 10 10 10 9
to Union St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 7 8 7 7 11 11 10 10 10 10

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Union St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to The Strand North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

South 5 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 162 154 117 130 162 160 137 169 142 144 173 166

204 Handicap 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68% 83% 71% 72% 85% 81%80% 76% 58% 64% 80% 79%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

110% 110% 100% 100% 100% 100%90% 90% 70% 80% 70% 70%

91% 100% 91% 91% 91% 82%91% 82% 73% 91% 100% 91%

91% 100% 91% 73% 100% 109%100% 91% 91% 91% 100% 91%

100% 109% 100% 100% 118% 118%109% 100% 91% 109% 100% 91%

88% 113% 63% 75% 100% 100%113% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50% 83% 67% 92% 83% 75%100% 83% 92% 83% 100% 108%

58% 100% 83% 92% 92% 100%100% 100% 58% 83% 92% 100%

50% 67% 75% 83% 83% 92%92% 83% 33% 33% 75% 75%

75% 92% 75% 75% 83% 83%83% 83% 33% 42% 100% 100%

50% 83% 100% 67% 83% 67%117% 133% 50% 50% 100% 83%

55% 73% 64% 73% 82% 82%91% 100% 45% 64% 82% 82%

71% 86% 57% 43% 86% 71%71% 57% 29% 29% 43% 14%

78% 100% 22% 33% 100% 89%56% 44% 22% 22% 44% 67%

64% 91% 73% 73% 91% 100%36% 36% 45% 36% 82% 73%

56% 78% 89% 78% 89% 78%56% 67% 44% 44% 78% 78%

TOTAL DUKE STREET

DUKE ST. CONTINUED
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ORONOCO STREET

from Alfred St Regular 7 6 11 11 11 11 9 10 11 11 10 9
to Columbus St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Columbus St Regular 4 6 4 1 6 7 5 4 4 3 1 2
to Washington St North 8 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 7 5 5 7 8 6 6 8 7 4 4

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Washington St Regular 6 8 4 6 8 7 4 4 4 3 3 7
to St Asaph St North 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 10 3 8 8 7 4 7 7 8 5 7

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from St Asaph St Regular 7 8 9 10 8 10 7 5 7 9 8 8
to Pitt St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 7 2 3 7 9 9 8 5 5 6 9

South 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Pitt St Regular 5 8 5 8 5 10 5 6 8 10 8 7
to Royal St North 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 7 9 10 8 9 10 9 10 8 9 8

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Royal St Regular 8 8 7 7 8 7 9 9 10 8 9 11
to Fairfax St North 12 Handicap 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 8 8 9 6 9 6 9 8 9 10 10

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Fairfax St Regular 7 10 12 11 11 11 12 13 11 11 13 13
to Lee St North 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 8 9 11 5 8 9 10 10 10 11 12

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Lee St Regular 5 6 6 9 2 7 5 11 9 8 11 12
to Union St North 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 8 7 11 7 10 11 13 10 10 13 13

South 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 100 115 101 120 107 130 111 124 122 120 121 132

166 Handicap 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67% 75% 73% 72% 73% 80%60% 69% 61% 73% 64% 78%

85% 100% 77% 77% 100% 100%46% 62% 54% 85% 54% 77%

42% 92% 75% 67% 92% 100%42% 50% 50% 75% 17% 58%

75% 83% 83% 83% 92% 100%67% 67% 75% 92% 42% 67%

92% 100% 85% 85% 100% 100%54% 77% 92% 85% 85% 85%

60% 90% 80% 90% 100% 100%80% 80% 80% 90% 60% 90%

75% 75% 83% 67% 75% 92%67% 67% 58% 67% 67% 58%

100% 90% 100% 80% 90% 80%60% 70% 90% 100% 80% 90%

45% 55% 73% 91% 73% 64%45% 73% 45% 73% 45% 91%

82% 73% 45% 45% 55% 82%73% 64% 18% 27% 64% 82%

64% 45% 64% 82% 73% 73%64% 73% 82% 91% 73% 91%

33% 58% 58% 67% 42% 58%75% 83% 25% 67% 67% 58%

40% 40% 40% 30% 30% 70%60% 80% 40% 60% 80% 70%

67% 67% 89% 78% 44% 44%67% 78% 56% 56% 78% 89%

63% 50% 50% 38% 13% 25%50% 75% 50% 13% 75% 88%

75% 83% 92% 92% 83% 75%58% 50% 92% 92% 92% 92%

TOTAL WOLFE STREET

WOLFE STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Oronoco St Regular 6 6 7 6 5 4 10 11 11 9 11 10
to Princess St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 4 4 6 6 7 10 12 6 6 6 9

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Princess St Regular 4 6 11 12 10 10 10 9 12 11 10 10
to Queen St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 3 12 8 8 10 11 9 11 7 9 4 3

West 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 7 10 12 11 8 10 10 9 7 7 10 10
to Cameron St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 7 11 7 11 10 10 8 8 7 5 5 7
to King St East 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 9 8 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 3 4

West 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 5 9 5 8 7 7 6 9 3 2 7 6
to Prince St East 13 Handicap 1

M/C or Trolly 1
Regular 11 10 6 10 10 10 7 12 6 6 9 6

West 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 12 9 9 9 10 10 9 11 10 10 7 7
to Duke St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 7 6 8 7 10 9 8 9 8 4 4

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 78 93 83 98 92 98 98 110 87 82 76 76

152 Handicap 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

64% 73% 57% 54% 50% 50%52% 61% 55% 64% 61% 64%

60% 53% 60% 53% 27% 27%53% 47% 40% 53% 47% 67%

56% 69% 63% 63% 44% 44%75% 56% 56% 56% 63% 63%

58% 100% 50% 50% 75% 50%92% 83% 50% 83% 83% 83%

46% 77% 23% 15% 54% 46%46% 69% 38% 62% 54% 54%

91% 91% 82% 82% 27% 36%100% 82% 73% 82% 82% 82%

62% 62% 54% 38% 38% 54%54% 85% 54% 85% 77% 77%

71% 64% 50% 50% 71% 71%50% 71% 86% 79% 57% 71%

69% 85% 54% 69% 31% 23%23% 92% 62% 62% 77% 85%

67% 60% 80% 73% 67% 67%27% 40% 73% 80% 67% 67%

67% 80% 40% 40% 40% 60%27% 27% 27% 40% 40% 47%

67% 73% 73% 60% 73% 67%40% 40% 47% 40% 33% 27%

West Street

TOTAL WEST STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Oronoco St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Princess St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 4 12 11 9 5 9 10 10 10 8 10

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Princess St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
to Queen St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 10 10 11 10 10 11 14 15 15 12 11

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 12 12 12 12 12 10 11 14 15 10 12 11
to Cameron St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 15 14 13 11 11 11 13 12 13 11 11 12

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 13 12 12 12 13 9 13 9 13 12 14 15
to King St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 12 12 12 11 11 12 11 11 10 13 14

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 8 8 10 9 15 11 7 9 15 11 10 10
to Prince St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 12 10 8 11 6 11 9 11 11 7 9

West 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 9 8 10 9 16 11 13 13 2 10 8 8
to Duke St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 11 9 9 13 9 7 8 8 7 11 10

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 33 32 34 33 40 30 31 32 43 34 36 36

149 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21% 21% 29% 23% 24% 24%22% 21% 23% 22% 27% 20%

50% 57% 57% 50% 79% 71%43% 79% 64% 64% 93% 64%

81% 81% 13% 63% 50% 50%56% 50% 63% 56% 100% 69%

85% 69% 85% 85% 54% 69%31% 92% 77% 62% 85% 46%

50% 64% 107% 79% 71% 71%57% 57% 71% 64% 107% 79%

75% 69% 69% 63% 81% 88%81% 75% 75% 75% 69% 69%

81% 56% 81% 75% 88% 94%81% 75% 75% 75% 81% 56%

87% 80% 87% 73% 73% 80%100% 93% 87% 73% 73% 73%

73% 93% 100% 67% 80% 73%80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 67%

73% 93% 100% 100% 80% 73%53% 67% 67% 73% 67% 67%

60% 67% 67% 67% 53% 67%33% 27% 80% 73% 60% 33%

PAYNE STREET

TOTAL PAYNE STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Oronoco St Regular 5 5 13 9 7 5 10 11 6 7 8 9
to Princess St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 5 7 11 3 4 4 5 8 9 12 11

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Princess St Regular 6 7 4 5 7 8 9 7 10 10 9 9
to Queen St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 7 3 5 7 8 11 9 9 12 11 12

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 11 12 4 3 12 11 7 11 6 8 5 7
to Cameron St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 9 3 2 7 4 7 6 1 1 3 3

West 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 0 10 7 9 10 9 12 11 12 10 12 12
to King St East 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 11 11 12 12 13 13 13 15 15 15 15

West 15 Handicap 1 2 1
M/C or Trolly 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

from King St Regular 11 12 12 12 12 12 14 14 11 13 14 15
to Prince St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly 1
Regular 7 10 11 7 9 12 13 13 13 12 10 12

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 9 9 11 11 11 13 13 12 11 12 12 13
to Duke St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 9 11 11 12 11 13 13 13 13 13 14

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 95 106 97 97 109 110 126 125 115 122 124 132

170 Handicap 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2

75% 74% 68% 72% 74% 79%56% 64% 58% 58% 65% 65%

81% 81% 81% 81% 81% 88%69% 56% 69% 69% 75% 69%

81% 75% 69% 75% 75% 81%56% 56% 69% 69% 69% 81%

93% 93% 93% 86% 71% 86%50% 71% 79% 50% 64% 86%

100% 100% 79% 93% 100% 114%79% 86% 86% 86% 86% 86%

93% 93% 107% 107% 107% 107%100% 87% 80% 87% 93% 93%

109% 100% 109% 91% 109% 109%0% 91% 64% 82% 91% 82%

78% 67% 11% 11% 33% 33%89% 100% 33% 22% 78% 44%

50% 79% 43% 57% 36% 50%79% 86% 29% 21% 86% 79%

73% 60% 60% 80% 73% 80%53% 47% 20% 33% 47% 53%

64% 50% 71% 71% 64% 64%43% 50% 29% 36% 50% 57%

25% 31% 50% 56% 75% 69%31% 31% 44% 69% 19% 25%

63% 69% 38% 44% 50% 56%31% 31% 81% 56% 44% 31%

FAYETTE STREET

TOTAL FAYETTE STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Oronoco St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Princess St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 7 9 9 8 7 11 10 10 9 10 9

West 13 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from Princess St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Queen St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 3 3 9 12 7 6 11 10 6 3

West 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Cameron St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 10 3 2 10 6 7 11 10 8 7 7

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to King St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 8 5 4 12 4 4 6 9 4 9 9

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Prince St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 4 4 3 8 6 5 6 5 7 9 10

West 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Duke St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 7 2 3 5 5 5 6 2 3 6 7

West 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 49 45 26 24 52 40 39 45 47 41 47 45

76 Handicap 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53% 59% 62% 54% 62% 59%64% 59% 36% 33% 70% 54%

45% 55% 18% 27% 55% 64%55% 64% 18% 27% 45% 45%

45% 55% 45% 64% 82% 91%73% 36% 36% 27% 73% 55%

29% 43% 64% 29% 64% 64%79% 57% 36% 29% 86% 29%

50% 79% 71% 57% 50% 50%50% 71% 21% 14% 71% 43%

54% 46% 85% 77% 46% 23%69% 69% 23% 23% 69% 92%

92% 77% 77% 69% 77% 69%62% 54% 77% 77% 69% 62%

HENRY STREET

TOTAL HENRY STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 7 6 8 8 8 5 9 10 7 8 6 7
to Queen St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 2 3 8 9 5 5 11 10 8 8 7 9

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 10 8 3 3 13 11 7 9 7 5 6 8
to Cameron St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 7 9 9 12 12 11 9 11 9 13 10

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly 2

from Cameron St Regular 4 7 8 8 11 8 13 11 11 8 9 11
to King St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 12 10 10 12 13 8 11 12 11 9 9

West 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 4 10 12 11 11 8 9 14 12 9 12 13
to Prince St East 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 11 5 6 9 8 9 7 8 9 9 8

West 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 6 10 10 9 9 8 10 7 5 5 10 9
to Duke St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 4 10 8 10 4 5 10 12 6 7 8 10

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Wolfe St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 67 84 81 83 94 83 97 100 87 79 89 94

140 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69% 71% 62% 56% 64% 67%49% 60% 58% 59% 67% 59%

63% 75% 38% 44% 50% 63%25% 63% 50% 63% 25% 31%

71% 50% 36% 36% 71% 64%43% 71% 71% 64% 64% 57%

82% 64% 73% 82% 82% 73%91% 100% 45% 55% 82% 73%

69% 108% 92% 69% 92% 100%31% 77% 92% 85% 85% 62%

67% 92% 100% 92% 75% 75%100% 100% 83% 83% 100% 108%

87% 73% 73% 53% 60% 73%27% 47% 53% 53% 73% 53%

73% 60% 73% 60% 87% 67%67% 47% 60% 60% 80% 80%

50% 64% 50% 36% 43% 57%71% 57% 21% 21% 93% 79%

73% 67% 53% 53% 47% 60%13% 20% 53% 60% 33% 33%

60% 67% 47% 53% 40% 47%47% 40% 53% 53% 53% 33%

PATRICK STREET

TOTAL PATRICK STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 9 8 10 9 9 10 8 8 9 10 7 10
to Queen St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 12 7 8 7 0 7 11 9 10 8 10

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 5 9 12 10 12 12 11 12 10 11 12 12
to Cameron St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 7 10 6 10 13 14 11 14 14 14 15 12

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 7 10 11 9 11 9 9 9 6 6 9 10
to King St East 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 12 14 13 13 14 14 15 13 13 14 14

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 4 7 8 6 7 9 8 8 8 8 8 8
to Prince St East 8 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 9 13 10 11 10 12 13 11 13 13 13

West 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 10 15 14 13 15 12 14 15 16 15 15 14
to Duke St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 21 15 13 11 13 14 10 17 13 14 16 16

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 13 15 8 5 12 13 9 10 14 11 11 13
to Wolfe St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 114 122 116 104 123 117 113 132 123 125 128 132

150 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75% 88% 82% 83% 85% 88%76% 81% 77% 69% 82% 78%

60% 67% 93% 73% 73% 87%87% 100% 53% 33% 80% 87%

63% 106% 81% 88% 100% 100%131% 94% 81% 69% 81% 88%

88% 94% 100% 94% 94% 88%63% 94% 88% 81% 94% 75%

109% 118% 100% 118% 118% 118%127% 82% 118% 91% 100% 91%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%50% 88% 100% 75% 88% 113%

100% 107% 93% 93% 100% 100%100% 86% 100% 93% 93% 100%

90% 90% 60% 60% 90% 100%70% 100% 110% 90% 110% 90%

73% 93% 93% 93% 100% 80%47% 67% 40% 67% 87% 93%

73% 80% 67% 73% 80% 80%33% 60% 80% 67% 80% 80%

47% 73% 60% 67% 53% 67%67% 80% 47% 53% 47% 0%

53% 53% 60% 67% 47% 67%60% 53% 67% 60% 60% 67%

ALFRED STREET

TOTAL ALFRED STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 13 13 8 6 11 13 7 8 9 8 5 6
to Queen St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 14 11 15 13 14 13 12 8 6 10 12

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 14 14 14 13 14 14 13 15 14 13 14 16
to Cameron St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 9 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 12 12 11

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 11 10 14 12 10 11 15 15 14 15 15 16
to King St East 15 Handicap 2 2

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 13 12 12 12 14 12 12 15 14 12 12

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 15 11 16 15 16 13 16 15 16 16 16 16
to Prince St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 13 12 13 13 14 13 14 13 13 14 14

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 6 8 9 10 10 11 9 11 7 11 11 11
to Duke St East 11 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 13 14 15 13 11 7 15 13 13 14 13

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 11 10 9 9 11 11 7 8 11 11 10 9
to Wolfe St East 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 10 11 8 10 13 13 12 12 13 14 13

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 141 138 140 138 143 149 134 146 141 145 147 149

175 Handicap 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77% 83% 81% 83% 84% 85%81% 79% 81% 80% 82% 85%

87% 80% 80% 87% 93% 87%67% 67% 73% 53% 67% 87%

58% 67% 92% 92% 83% 75%92% 83% 75% 75% 92% 92%

44% 94% 81% 81% 88% 81%81% 81% 88% 94% 81% 69%

82% 100% 64% 100% 100% 100%55% 73% 82% 91% 91% 100%

93% 100% 93% 93% 100% 100%93% 93% 86% 93% 93% 100%

100% 94% 100% 100% 100% 100%94% 69% 100% 94% 100% 81%

80% 80% 100% 93% 80% 80%87% 87% 80% 80% 80% 93%

100% 100% 93% 100% 100% 107%73% 67% 107% 93% 67% 73%

60% 60% 60% 80% 80% 73%67% 60% 67% 67% 67% 67%

81% 94% 88% 81% 88% 100%88% 88% 88% 81% 88% 88%

81% 75% 50% 38% 63% 75%75% 88% 69% 94% 81% 88%

50% 57% 64% 57% 36% 43%93% 93% 57% 43% 79% 93%

COLUMBUS STREET

TOTAL COLUMBUS STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 11 8 4 3 4 6 3 2 3 3 5 6
to Queen St East 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 3 6 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0

West 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 8 7 7 5 7 9 3 3 8 8 3 7
to Cameron St East 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 13 2 2 7 11 1 2 8 5 10 11

West 13 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 4
to King St East 5 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 2 2 0 3 1 3 6 2 3 1 4

West 6 Handicap
M/C or Trolly 2 1

from King St Regular 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 6 5 4
to Prince St East 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 10 0 8 10 7 2 10 8 9 9 7

West 13 Handicap 1
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 11 9 7 10 7 8 9 14 8 9 12 14
to Duke St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 5 0 2 5 5 2 7 0 1 8 8

West 8 Handicap
M/C or Trolly 1

from Duke St Regular 7 4 1 1 8 7 1 1 4 5 6 7
to Wolfe St East 8 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 4 1 1 6 7 2 4 1 1 9 11

West 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 82 77 32 39 67 74 35 57 53 56 71 83

121 Handicap 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29% 47% 44% 46% 59% 69%69% 64% 26% 34% 56% 61%

18% 36% 9% 9% 82% 100%55% 36% 9% 9% 55% 64%

13% 13% 50% 63% 75% 88%88% 50% 13% 13% 100% 88%

25% 88% 0% 13% 100% 100%63% 63% 0% 38% 63% 63%

60% 93% 53% 60% 80% 93%73% 60% 47% 67% 47% 53%

15% 77% 62% 69% 69% 54%85% 77% 0% 69% 77% 54%

40% 40% 50% 60% 50% 40%50% 40% 40% 30% 40% 60%

50% 100% 33% 50% 17% 67%33% 33% 33% 0% 67% 17%

100% 80% 100% 100% 60% 80%80% 100% 80% 80% 100% 80%

8% 15% 62% 38% 77% 85%85% 100% 15% 15% 54% 85%

30% 30% 80% 80% 30% 70%80% 70% 70% 50% 70% 90%

0% 0% 10% 10% 0% 0%30% 60% 0% 0% 10% 30%

25% 17% 25% 25% 42% 50%92% 67% 33% 25% 33% 50%

WASHINGTON STREET

TOTAL WASHINGTON STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 13 15 16 17 15 15 12 13 10 12 13 13
to Queen St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 13 12 14 13 14 10 14 11 15 13 13

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 13 13 11 10 13 14 8 13 14 13 13 14
to Cameron St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 13 10 12 12 13 10 13 12 12 13 13

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 10 11 10 10 10 10 9 10 10 9 10 11
to King St East 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 14 13 12 14 14 13 13 14 14 14 14

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 16 14 9 9 15 18 13 15 12 15 13 15
to Prince St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 16 15 9 9 15 14 13 16 15 14 14 16

West 17 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 15 15 8 9 14 14 12 12 15 13 14 14
to Duke St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 13 9 9 14 15 13 12 15 14 12 15

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 12 13 9 9 11 13 5 6 11 12 6 9
to Wolfe St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 14 5 6 12 12 4 5 10 12 8 11

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 159 163 121 126 158 166 122 142 149 155 143 158

174 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70% 82% 86% 89% 82% 91%91% 94% 70% 72% 91% 95%

27% 33% 67% 80% 53% 73%73% 93% 33% 40% 80% 80%

33% 40% 73% 80% 40% 60%80% 87% 60% 60% 73% 87%

87% 80% 100% 93% 80% 100%93% 87% 60% 60% 93% 100%

80% 80% 100% 87% 93% 93%100% 100% 53% 60% 93% 93%

76% 94% 88% 82% 82% 94%94% 88% 53% 53% 88% 82%

93% 107% 86% 107% 93% 107%114% 100% 64% 64% 107% 129%

93% 93% 100% 100% 100% 100%100% 100% 93% 86% 100% 100%

90% 100% 100% 90% 100% 110%100% 110% 100% 100% 100% 100%

71% 93% 86% 86% 93% 93%86% 93% 71% 86% 86% 93%

57% 93% 100% 93% 93% 100%93% 93% 79% 71% 93% 100%

67% 93% 73% 100% 87% 87%87% 87% 80% 93% 87% 93%

75% 81% 63% 75% 81% 81%81% 94% 100% 106% 94% 94%

ST. ASAPH STREET

TOTAL ST. ASAPH STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 11 14 9 12 14 15 12 13 8 10 9 10
to Queen St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 10 12 14 13 12 14 10 10 12 12

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 12 13 6 11 12 11 9 12 9 8 10 12
to Cameron St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 16 14 11 10 15 14 13 14 13 14 14 14

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 15 13 9 11 14 15 14 17 13 13 16 15
to King St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 5 11 12 11 11 11 10 8 8 10

West 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 13 11 9 10 7 12 7 10 9 12 13 14
to Prince St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 10 6 8 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

West 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 17 13 11 12 15 15 12 16 9 12 14 16
to Duke St East 16 Handicap 3 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 2

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 12 12 13 14 15 9 14 13 12 13 14

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 11 12 6 10 8 13 9 8 11 8 12 13
to Wolfe St East 13 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 14 10 8 11 16 11 10 13 14 8 13

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 148 144 104 128 147 160 129 149 128 131 139 153

171 Handicap 3 3 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76% 88% 76% 78% 82% 89%88% 86% 61% 75% 87% 95%

69% 63% 81% 88% 50% 81%75% 88% 63% 50% 69% 100%

69% 62% 85% 62% 92% 100%85% 92% 46% 77% 62% 100%

60% 93% 87% 80% 87% 93%93% 80% 80% 87% 93% 100%

81% 106% 69% 88% 100% 100%125% 100% 69% 75% 106% 106%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%90% 100% 60% 80% 110% 100%

47% 67% 60% 80% 87% 93%87% 73% 60% 67% 47% 80%

92% 92% 83% 67% 67% 83%75% 75% 42% 92% 100% 92%

93% 113% 87% 87% 107% 100%100% 87% 60% 73% 93% 100%

81% 88% 81% 88% 88% 88%100% 88% 69% 63% 94% 88%

64% 86% 64% 57% 71% 86%86% 93% 43% 79% 86% 79%

86% 100% 71% 71% 86% 86%64% 64% 71% 86% 100% 93%

80% 87% 53% 67% 60% 67%73% 93% 60% 80% 93% 100%

PITT STREET

TOTAL PITT STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 12 13 6 8 12 12 8 12 10 11 9 11
to Queen St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 16 13 9 12 12 14 11 14 11 14 12 13

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 17 18 14 17 17 17 14 16 12 14 16 17
to Cameron St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 19 14 15 17 17 16 7 13 14 15 15

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 13 14 7 12 11 13 11 13 5 12 13 12
to King St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 13 5 8 11 11 11 11 8 11 11 12

West 11 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 11 11 9 12 13 12 13 15 12 13 14 13
to Prince St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 14 8 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 18 17 13 15 16 17 15 15 15 16 15 14
to Duke St East 18 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 17 17 9 10 17 16 15 17 16 16 16 17

West 18 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 12 5 7 9 14 15 2 6 7 10 7 9
to Wolfe St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 12 11 13 14 8 10 13 12 14 8 14

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 168 166 112 145 168 166 140 153 135 159 150 161

180 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78% 85% 75% 88% 83% 89%93% 92% 62% 81% 93% 92%

67% 87% 80% 93% 53% 93%93% 80% 73% 87% 93% 53%

13% 40% 47% 67% 47% 60%80% 33% 47% 60% 93% 100%

83% 94% 89% 89% 89% 94%94% 94% 50% 56% 94% 89%

83% 83% 83% 89% 83% 78%100% 94% 72% 83% 89% 94%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%93% 100% 57% 100% 100% 100%

87% 100% 80% 87% 93% 87%73% 73% 60% 80% 87% 80%

100% 100% 73% 100% 100% 109%100% 118% 45% 73% 100% 100%

79% 93% 36% 86% 93% 86%93% 100% 50% 86% 79% 93%

100% 44% 81% 88% 94% 94%88% 119% 88% 94% 106% 106%

88% 100% 75% 88% 100% 106%106% 113% 88% 106% 106% 106%

79% 100% 79% 100% 86% 93%114% 93% 64% 86% 86% 100%

57% 86% 71% 79% 64% 79%86% 93% 43% 57% 86% 86%

ROYAL STREET

TOTAL ROYALSTREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 12 14 9 9 12 12 13 13 10 10 9 12
to Queen St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 8 5 6 10 12 10 10 8 10 9 11

West 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 15 14 10 14 12 13 15 16 12 12 14 15
to Cameron St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 14 15 12 15 15 16 15 16 15 9 14 14

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 13 14 7 13 12 13 12 13 10 13 13 13
to King St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 8 8 8 7 6 8 7 4 7 8 7

West 8 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 12 11 12 13 13 11 15 14 14 14 14 14
to Prince St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 13 10 11 11 10 12 4 12 11 12 12

West 12 Handicap 1
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 11 14 11 13 10 10 13 15 12 11 13 14
to Duke St East 15 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 13 16 14 14 9 10 12 8 15 15 18 18
to Wolfe St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 116 127 98 116 111 113 125 116 112 112 124 130

137 Handicap 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91% 85% 82% 82% 91% 95%85% 93% 72% 85% 81% 82%

75% 50% 94% 94% 113% 113%81% 100% 88% 88% 56% 63%

87% 100% 80% 73% 87% 93%73% 93% 73% 87% 67% 67%

100% 33% 100% 92% 100% 100%75% 108% 83% 100% 92% 83%

100% 93% 93% 93% 93% 93%80% 73% 80% 87% 87% 73%

100% 88% 50% 88% 100% 88%100% 100% 100% 100% 88% 75%

80% 87% 67% 87% 87% 87%87% 93% 47% 87% 80% 87%

94% 100% 94% 56% 88% 88%88% 94% 75% 94% 94% 100%

94% 100% 75% 75% 88% 94%94% 88% 63% 88% 75% 81%

100% 100% 80% 100% 90% 110%90% 80% 50% 60% 100% 120%

93% 93% 71% 71% 64% 86%86% 100% 64% 64% 86% 86%

FAIRFAX STREET

TOTAL FAIRFAX STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 12 13 9 12 12 14 11 13 12 11 11 12
to Queen St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 10 12 8 12 11 12 11 12 11 10 11 11

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
to Cameron St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 13 12 14 13 12 14 15 12 13 13 12

West 14 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to King St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 16 15 16 16 16 14 16 16 16 14 16 16

West 16 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Prince St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 11 13 14 14 12 14 14 14 14 15 14

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Duke St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 15 16 12 17 15 14 12 15 16 16 16 16

West 16 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Wolfe St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 13 12 16 16 13 17 15 17 16 17 17

West 17 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 86 93 82 101 97 91 95 100 99 94 99 98

106 Handicap 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 1
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91% 96% 93% 89% 93% 93%83% 89% 78% 95% 92% 88%

100% 88% 100% 94% 100% 100%53% 76% 71% 94% 94% 76%

81% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%100% 106% 81% 106% 94% 94%

93% 93% 93% 93% 100% 93%87% 73% 87% 93% 93% 80%

100% 100% 100% 88% 100% 100%100% 94% 100% 100% 100% 88%

100% 114% 86% 93% 93% 93%86% 93% 86% 100% 100% 93%

79% 86% 79% 71% 79% 79%71% 86% 57% 86% 79% 86%

79% 93% 86% 79% 79% 86%86% 93% 64% 86% 86% 100%

LEE STREET

TOTAL LEE STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Princess St Regular 20 13 13 15 13 11 9 18 11 14 15 15
to Queen St East 19 Handicap 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 11 4 9 13 13 12 13 13 14 14 14

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Queen St Regular 20 12 12 14 16 12 10 8 16 17 19 19
to Cameron St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Cameron St Regular 15 14 12 15 11 14 14 15 11 14 11 12
to King St East 16 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 17 15 14 14 14 14 18 18 14 14 14 14
to Prince St East 16 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Duke St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 12 4 16 14 13 14 15 8 14 14 13

West 15 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Duke St Regular 15 17 15 15 18 18 18 18 18 17 18 18
to Wolfe St East 18 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 2 0 0 0 12 15 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 111 96 76 98 100 95 107 120 92 104 105 105

114 Handicap 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95% 105% 82% 91% 92% 92%99% 85% 68% 87% 89% 84%

100% 100% 100% 94% 100% 100%83% 94% 83% 83% 100% 100%

93% 100% 53% 93% 93% 87%73% 80% 27% 107% 93% 87%

113% 113% 88% 88% 88% 88%106% 94% 88% 88% 88% 88%

94% 94% 75% 88% 69% 75%100% 94% 81% 100% 75% 94%

63% 50% 100% 106% 119% 119%125% 75% 75% 88% 100% 75%

86% 93% 93% 100% 100% 100%93% 79% 29% 64% 93% 93%

47% 95% 58% 74% 79% 79%111% 68% 68% 79% 68% 58%

UNION STREET

TOTAL UNION STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from King St Regular 15 14 14 15 15 14 15 15 15 15 15 15
to Prince St East 16 Handicap 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Duke St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly 1
Regular 15 14 14 15 16 14 15 15 15 15 15 15

16 Handicap 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

from Princess St Regular 26 25 21 24 21 20 19 27 18 17 19 20
to Cameron St East 35 Handicap 1 3 2 2 3 2

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 5 3 4 6 7 4 1 6 5 2 2

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 31 30 24 28 27 27 23 28 24 22 21 22

35 Handicap 1 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Buchanan Regular 10 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 7 7 9 9
to Boyle St North 18 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 10 7 9 11 12 9 9 8 6 9 10

South 19 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Boyle St Regular 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Princess St East 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

West 0 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 19 18 14 16 19 19 16 17 15 13 18 19

37 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Duke St Regular 21 20 19 21 20 18 21 20 10 17 22 22
to Reinekers Ln North 22 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 14 7 7 6 8 8 9 3 5 4 3

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 30 34 26 28 26 26 29 29 13 22 26 25

34 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85% 85% 38% 65% 76% 74%88% 100% 76% 82% 76% 76%

67% 75% 25% 42% 33% 25%75% 117% 58% 58% 50% 67%

95% 91% 45% 77% 100% 100%95% 91% 86% 95% 91% 82%

43% 46% 41% 35% 49% 51%51% 49% 38% 43% 51% 51%

47% 47% 42% 32% 47% 53%42% 53% 37% 47% 58% 63%

39% 44% 39% 39% 50% 50%56% 44% 39% 39% 44% 39%

66% 80% 69% 63% 60% 63%91% 94% 74% 86% 86% 83%

54% 77% 51% 49% 54% 57%77% 80% 66% 74% 69% 63%

106% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%100% 94% 94% 94% 106% 94%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%100% 94% 94% 94% 100% 94%

DIAGONAL ROAD

TOTAL DIAGONAL ROAD

THE STRAND

TOTAL THE STRAND

BUCHANAN STREET

TOTAL BUCHANAN STREET

BOYLE STREET

TOTAL BOYLE STREET
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ORONOCO STREET

from Duke St Regular 5 7 3 2 8 3 3 4 1 2 2 2
to Diagonal Rd 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 5 7 3 2 8 3 3 4 1 2 2 2

10 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Diagonal Rd Regular 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Duke St North 18 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 6 2 2 8 5 5 5 4 4 5 4

South 9 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 6 6 2 2 9 5 5 5 4 4 5 4

27 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Cameron St Regular 11 13 9 7 12 12 9 8 11 11 12 12
to King St East 14 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 11 9 7 12 11 8 7 14 15 15 15

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 23 24 18 14 24 23 17 15 25 26 27 27

28 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Cameron St Regular 12 12 9 10 10 11 10 12 10 9 10 10
to King St East 14 Handicap 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

M/C or Trolly
Regular 12 12 10 11 9 9 11 10 6 7 7 8

West 14 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from King St Regular 3 4 1 0 5 2 1 3 2 1 4 4
to Prince St East 10 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 8 1 2 1 3 3 0 5 3 4 3 4

West 13 Handicap 1 1
M/C or Trolly

from Prince St Regular 11 11 4 5 9 10 6 6 4 5 5 6
to Duke St East 12 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 0 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 4

West 8 Handicap
M/C or Trolly
Regular 46 40 30 30 41 39 32 40 30 31 34 36

71 Handicap 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45% 56% 44% 45% 49% 52%65% 59% 44% 44% 59% 56%

50% 50% 63% 63% 63% 50%0% 0% 50% 38% 63% 50%

50% 50% 33% 42% 42% 50%92% 92% 33% 42% 75% 83%

0% 38% 23% 31% 23% 31%62% 8% 23% 15% 23% 23%

10% 30% 20% 10% 40% 40%30% 40% 10% 0% 50% 20%

79% 71% 43% 50% 50% 57%86% 86% 71% 79% 64% 64%

71% 86% 79% 71% 79% 79%86% 100% 64% 71% 79% 86%

61% 54% 89% 93% 96% 96%82% 86% 64% 50% 86% 82%

57% 50% 100% 107% 107% 107%86% 79% 64% 50% 86% 79%

64% 57% 79% 79% 86% 86%79% 93% 64% 50% 86% 86%

19% 19% 15% 15% 19% 15%22% 22% 7% 7% 33% 19%

56% 56% 44% 44% 56% 44%67% 67% 22% 22% 89% 56%

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%

30% 40% 10% 20% 20% 20%50% 70% 30% 20% 80% 30%

30% 40% 10% 20% 20% 20%50% 70% 30% 20% 80% 30%

DAINGERFIELD ROAD

TOTAL DAINGERFIELD ROAD

HARVARD STREET

TOTAL HARVARD STREET

PEYTON STREET

TOTAL PEYTON STREET

REINEKERS LANE

TOTAL REINEKERS LANE
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ORONOCO STREET

from King/Fayette St Regular 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Payne St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 9 9 6 7 9 6 4 4 9 8 5 5

South 10 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Payne St Regular 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to Prince/West St North 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 0 12 8 7 8 9 6 6 9 8 6 6

South 12 Handicap
M/C or Trolly

from Prince/West St Regular 16 18 11 11 14 15 13 13 13 13 13 13
to Cull De Sac 18 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 27 40 25 25 31 36 23 23 31 29 24 24

40 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Lee  St Regular 13 14 15 17 18 17 20 23 22 21 18 22
to Union St 30 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 13 14 15 17 18 17 20 23 22 21 18 22

30 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Lee  St Regular 11 12 8 10 11 14 14 15 11 10 17 17
to Union St 19 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 11 12 8 10 11 14 14 15 11 10 17 17

19 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

from Lee  St Regular 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
to Union St 0 Handicap

M/C or Trolly
Regular 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

0 Handicap 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M/C or Trolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74% 79% 58% 53% 89% 89%58% 63% 42% 53% 58% 74%

74% 79% 58% 53% 89% 89%58% 63% 42% 53% 58% 74%

67% 77% 73% 70% 60% 73%43% 47% 50% 57% 60% 57%

67% 77% 73% 70% 60% 73%43% 47% 50% 57% 60% 57%

58% 58% 78% 73% 60% 60%68% 100% 63% 63% 78% 90%

72% 72% 72% 72% 72% 72%89% 100% 61% 61% 78% 83%

50% 50% 75% 67% 50% 50%0% 100% 67% 58% 67% 75%

40% 40% 90% 80% 50% 50%90% 90% 60% 70% 90% 60%

COMMERCE STREET

TOTAL COMMERCE STREET

THOMPSONS ALLEY

TOTAL THOMPSONS ALLEY

FAYETTE ALLEY

TOTAL FAYETTE ALLEY

RAMSEY ALLEY

TOTAL RAMSEY ALLEY
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Appendix B

M Tu-Th F Sa Su Holidays 1st Hour Max 1st Hour Max 1st Hour Max

L1 King Street Metrorail Station Lot $1.00 $2.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a 45 Includes 5 "15 minute waiting" spaces. Public No

L2 King Street Metered Lot 912, 916, 920 King Street 916 King Street $1.00 $2.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a 15 9 additional reserved spaces.  2 hour max. Public No

L3 S. Henry Street Lot 116 S. Henry Street 116 S. Henry Street APCOA/Standard Parking - $2.00 $8.00 n/a n/a 49 Public No

L4 N. Patrick Street Lot 120, 122 N. Patrick Street 122 N. Patrick Street n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 19
Permit parking only from 7AM-6PM, public parking all other
times. Public/Private Permit

L5 Lyceum Museum Lot 211 S. Washington Street 211 S. Washington Street n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 21 Visitor Parking Public/Private No

L6 Military Officers Assoc. Lot 207 N. Washington Street 207 N. Washington Street Military Officers Assoc. - - - n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 13 Reserved parking M-F 6AM-6PM Public/Private No

L7 Military Officers Assoc. Lot 210 N. St. Asaph Street 210 N. St. Asaph Street Military Officers Assoc. - - - n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 18 Reserved parking M-F 6AM-6PM Public/Private No

L8 Cameron/St. Asaph Lot 517 Cameron Street 517 Cameron Street APCOA Parking
7:30AM-

6PM
7:30AM-

9PM
7:30AM-

10PM
9AM-
10PM Closed - $2.00 $8.00 54 Entrances on Cameron & St. Asaph Public No

L9 The Strand Parking Lot 200 Strand Street 200 Strand Street Port of Alexandria $3.00 $7.00 $3.00 $7.00 $3.00 $7.00 85 No overnight parking Public No

L10 Altman's Lot 200 Blk Queen Street 300 N. Lee Street Altman's Parking All Day 87
Public Parking Available after 5PM and on weekends &
holidays Public/Private No

Total 406

* Public - Open to public during all hours of operation
Public/Private - Open the public during some hours of
operation

Map # Garage Name Access Point Lot Address
Monthly /

Permit
Weekday Daytime Weekday Nighttime Weekend

7 days a week, day and night

Operator
Hours

Cost (Dollars)
Public
Spaces

$2.50 Flat Rate

After 5PM All Day - $4.00 Flat Rate

Public / Private*Comments

Metered Lot

$2.50 Flat Rate

Permit parking only 7AM-6PM

Reserved 6AM-6PM

Reserved 6AM-6PM

No Signage

Metered Lot

9AM-6PM Closed

All Day



Appendix C

M Tu-Th F Sa Su Holidays 1st Hour Max 1st Hour Max 1st Hour Max

G1 Solo Garage 225 S. Union Street 101 Duke Street Solo Parking 25 Address is 101 Duke Street, but entrance is on S. Union Public No

G2 115 S. Union Garage 115 S. Union Street (alley) 115 S. Union Street Cental Parking - 68 Public No

G3 Torpedo Plant Condo Garage 102 N. Union Street 102 N. Union Street Colonial Parking 7AM-3AM 8AM-3AM 8AM-12AM - $5.00 $10.00 $5.00/ $6.00  Fri
$10.00/ $12.00

Fri
$5.00/ $6.00  Sat

after 5PM
$10.00/ $12.00
Sat after 5PM 361

Entrance on both N, Union St & N. Lee Street. 8 addtitional
reserved spaces Public Monthly

G4 Thompson's Alley Garage 10 Thompson's Alley 5 Cameron Street APCOA 9AM-11PM
10AM-
10PM - $2.00 $8.00

$1.50/$2.25 Fri
after 5PM

$3.00/$4.50 Fri
after 5PM

$1.50/$2.25 Sat
after 5PM

$3.00/$4.50 Sat
after 5PM 43 24 additional reserved monthly spaces Public/Private Monthly

G5 N. Union Street Garage 220 N. Union Street 221 N. Lee Street APCOA / Standard Parking $3.00 $8.00 $2.00 $4.00 $2.00 $4.00 174 1 additional reserve space Public No

G6 Market Square Garage 108 N. Fairfax Street 108 N. Fairfax Street APCOA / Standard Parking $2.00 $8.00 $0.50/ $1.00  Fri $2.00
$1.00 / $0.50 Sun

after 5PM $2.00 196 31 additonal reserved spaces Public No

G7 Tavern Square Garage 418 Cameron Street 411 King Street Cental Parking 6AM-11PM 8AM-11PM $6.00 $10.00 164

Monthly permits available, group discounts, coupons available
(202-309-0875 for mo. Accounts).  85 additional spaces are
for monthly parking and 8 additional spaces are reserved. Public Monthly

G8 Courthouse Square Garage 111 S. Pitt Street 520 King Street Standard Parking $2.00 $8.00 $0.50/ $1.00  Fri $2.00
$1.00 / $0.50 Sun

after 5PM $2.00 293 Additional permit parking is provided. Public/Private Permit

G9 N. Alfred St. Garage 115 N. Alfred Street 119 N. Alfred Street Lawrence & Brandt, Inc. 7AM-1AM 8AM-1AM Closed - $4.00 $15.00 $7.00 $15.00 $4.00 $15.00 220 1 additional reserve space Public No

G10 PNC Bank Garage 1700 Diagonal Road 1600 Diagonal Road Landmark Parking - 102 Parking for business tenants and guests only Public No

G11
King Street Station / Embassy Suites
Garage 1900 Diagonal Road 1900 Diagonal Road Colonial Parking $6.00 $12.00 Public No

G11
King Street Station / Embassy Suites
Garage 1950 Diagonal Road 1950 Diagonal Road Colonial Parking $6.00 $12.00 Public No

G11
King Street Station / Embassy Suites
Garage 225 Reinekers Lane 225 Reinekers Lane Colonial Parking $6.00 $12.00 Public No

G11
King Street Station / Embassy Suites
Garage 1725 Duke Street 1725 Duke Street Colonial Parking $6.00 $12.00 Public No

G12 Altman's Garage Strand Street 108 S. Union Street Altman's Parking -

6PM - 12
AM Wed-

Thurs
5:30 PM - 1

AM
9:30 AM - 1

AM
9:30 AM - 8

PM - 62 Public/Private Permit

G13 Hotel Monaco Garage 480 King Street S. Pitt Street Hotel Monaco NA NA NA NA NA NA $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 174 Only accessible through use of Hotel valet Public/Private No

G14 Morrison House Hotel Garage 116 S. Alfred Street 116 S. Alfred Street Morrison House Hotel - $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 54
Only accessible through use of valet; $5 parking for restaurant
patrons Public/Private No

G15 1100 Cameron Street Garage 1100 Cameron Street N. Fayette Street Colonial Parking - $6.00 $14.00 - - - - 472 Private Garage, Monthly parking available Public/Private Monthly

G16 Hilton Hotel Garage 1737 King Street 1747 King Street Colonial Parking $6.00 $14.00 $6.00 $14.00 $6.00 $14.00 288
Additional 50 tandem parking spaces for valet use and 243
reserved office parking spaces Public/Private No

Total 3527

* Public - Open to public during all hours of operation
Public/Private - Open the public during some hours of
operation

300 additonal reserved spaces.  3 free hours with validation
from Joe Thiesmann's.  Rates are increasing in January 2010

to $5 first hour, $15 max

CommentsMap # Garage Name Access Point Garage Address

$5.00 Flat Rate

9:30AM-1AM

Monthly /
Permit

Weekday Daytime Weekday Nighttime Weekend
Operator

Hours
Cost (Dollars)

Public
Spaces

$9.00 Flat Rate $7.00 Flat Rate $7.00 Flat Rate

7AM-1AM

8AM-11PM

Public / Private*

7AM-1AM 7AM-2:30AM 10AM-1AM

9AM-11PM

6AM-9:30PM Closed

9:30AM-8PM

$6.00 Flat Rate

7AM-3AM 9AM-1AM

7AM-1AM 7AM-2:30AM 10AM-1AM

7AM-6:30PM Closed $14.00 Flat Rate

7AM-11PM

6AM-1AM

6AM-1AM

6AM-1AM $6.00 Flat Rate

831
$6.00 Flat Rate

$6.00 Flat Rate

$6.00 Flat Rate6AM-1AM

NA NA

7AM-7PM Closed

7AM-12AM

$7.00 Flat Rate
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